GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL Finance Department Budget Branch NABANNA

NABANNA

325, Sarat Chandra Chatterjee Road, Howrah-711102

No.270 - FB

Howrah, the 4th June, 2016

In continuation of Finance Department memo. no. 1631-FB dt.31.3.16, it is clarified that new schemes may be executed during the Vote-on-Account period, the expenditure of which will be met out of Vote-on Account provision as passed in the Legislature and enacted as West Bengal Appropriation (Vote-on-Account) Act,2016.

Sd/-

(H.K.Dwivedi)

Principal Secretary

to the Government of West Bengal

Copy forwarded for information & necessary action to:

- 1. The Principal Accountant General (A&E), West Bengal, Treasury Buildings, Kolkata 700 001.
- 2. The Principal Accountant General (G&SSA), West Bengal, Treasury Buildings, Kolkata 700 001.
- 3. The Accountant General (E&RSA), West Bengal, C.G.O. Complex, 3rd M.S.O. Building, 5th Floor, Block-DF, Salt Lake, Sector-I, Kolkata 700 064.
- 4. The Additional Chief Secretary / Principal Secretary / Secretary Department.
- 5. The Director of Treasuries & Accounts, West Bengal, Mitra Building, 8, Lyons Range, Kolkata 700 001.
- 6. All Groups of Finance Department
- 7. The Pay & Accounts Officer, Kolkata Pay & Accounts Office-I, 81/2/2, Phears Lane, Kolkata 700 012.
- 8. The Pay & Accounts Officer, Kolkata Pay & Accounts Office –II, P-I, Hyde Lane, Kolkata 700 073.
- 9. The Pay & Accounts Officer, Kolkata Pay & Accounts Office –III, I.B. Market, Sector III, I.B. Block, 1st Floor, Bidhannagar, Salt Lake, Kolkata 700 091.

Joint Secretary

to the Government of West Bengal